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1. Overview and Specifications for the Remote Control

(1) Overview

- Instructions for using the Magic Remote control are in the TV 

manual. 

this remote uses RF(Radio Frequency) instead of IR (InfaRed light).

this remote will operate within 10m of the tv and does

not require it be pointed at the tv.

(2) Specifications

Categories Details

Model No. AN-SP700

Range of frequency 2.400 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz

Channel 40 channels

Reception sensitivity -93 dBm

Dimensions
Width 43.1 x Thickness 12.1 x 
Length 142.1 
(tolerance of ± 1 mm) 

Weight
51.2g ± 5 g 

(excluding battery)

Power source
CR2032 3.0V,  
2 Lithium coin battery

Operational 
temperature range 0 ℃ ~ 60 ℃



2. Precautions

(1) After replacement of the battery, use the remote control following pairing 
in accordance with user manual.

(2) If the unit does not operate after replacement of battery, reattempt pairing 
in accordance with the user manual.

(3) If the remote controller is not being used for prolonged period of time, it is 
recommended you remove the battery from the unit.  

(4) Do not dismantle or exert heat to the battery.

(5) Do not drop battery or exert extreme impact that may even cause the case 
to be damaged. 

(6) Do not immerse the battery in water.

(7) There is danger of explosion if a the battery is inserted reversely.

(8) Properly dispose of used batteries.

3. Customer Support

Refer to the contact number for services provided in the TV Manual.   
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1. Aperçu et spécifications de la télécommande

(1) Aperçu 

Les instructions d'utilisation de la télécommande Magic Remote se trouvent 
dans le manuel de la TV.

Cette télécommande vous permet de contrôler votre téléviseur en l'utilisant 
comme une souris sans fil. 

Avec cette télécommande qui utilise la radiofréquence 2.4Ghz, contrôlez votre 
écran jusqu'à une portée de 10m

(2) Spécifications

Catégorie Contenu

Nom de modèle AN-SP700

Zone de fréquences 2.400 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz

Chaîne 40 chaînes

Réceptivité -93 dBm

Dimensions (mm)
43.1 (L) x 12.1 (L) x 142.1 (E) 
(tolérances ± 1)

Poids (g)
51.2g± 5 
(non incluant les piles)

Secteur
CR2032 3.0V, 
2 piles bouton au lithium

Température pour le 
fonctionnement 0 °C à 60 °C



2. Précautions

(1) Après avoir changé de batterie, procédez à la synchronisation de la     

télécommande en suivant le mode d'emploi.

(2) Si la télécommande ne fonctionne pas, même après avoir changé les piles,

essayez à nouveau en suivant les instructions du mode d’emploi.

(3) En cas de non utilisation de la télécommande pendant une longue 

période, il vaut mieux enlever la batterie.

(4) Ne pas laisser les piles près d'une source de chaleur

(5) Ne faîtes pas subir de chocs à la télécommande, cela pourrait

endommager son boitier et son fonctionnement.

(6) Ne pas mettre les piles dans de l'eau

(7) vous introduisez les piles à l'envers il y a un risque de déterioration 

ou d'explosion

(8) Les piles usées doivent être jetées dans un endroit adapté 

3. Support client

Veuillez consulter les coordonnées du service affichées dans le manuel de la 
télévision. 



※ Regulation 

(1) KCC Statement(한국)

“제작자 및 설치자는 해당 무선설비가 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로

인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없음“

(2) NCC Statement(Taiwan)

根據根據根據根據NCC 功 機管功 機管功 機管功 機管 規規規規

1) 

經 格 功 機, 經 可, 公 均

得 更 加大功 更 計 及功能

2) 

功 機 得 干 : 

經 干 , , 改 干 得繼

, 規 功 機

工 科 及 機 干

(3) ANATEL Statement (Para Brazil) 

Este equipamento opera em caráter secundário, isto é, não tem direito à

proteção contra interferência prejudicial, mesmo de estações do mesmo

tipo e não pode causar interferência a sistemas operando em caráter 

primário.



(4) Federal Communications Commission(FCC) Statement

You are cautioned that changes or modifications not expressly approved 

by the part responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 

operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 

Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 

harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 

uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used 

in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 

radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference 

will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, 

the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 

the following measures:

-. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected

-. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 

the following two conditions:

1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation of the device.



FCC Caution

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 

responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this

equipment and For indoor use only, use outdoors or in other modes not

covered by this manual may violate the FCC regulation and violate the

user authority to use the product.

FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for

an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the specific operating

instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.

(5) Industry Canada(IC)  Statement

This device complies with RSS-210 of the Industry Canada Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1) this device may not cause interference and

2) this device must accept any interference. 

Including interference that may cause undesired operation of device.

Avis d'Industrie Canada

Cet appareil est conforme à norme CNR-210 des règlements d'Industrie 

Canada. Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes:

1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences et

2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute les interférences. y compris celles 

pouvant entraîner son dys- fonctionnement.



IC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an

uncontrolled environment.

NOTE: THE MANUFACTURERE IS NO T RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RADIO OR

TV INTERFERENCE CAUSED BY UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATIONS

TO THIS EQUIPMENT. 

SUCH MODIFICATIONS COULD VOID THE USER'S AUTHORITY TO

OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

Avis d'Industrie Canada sur I'exposition aux rayonnements 

Cet appareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements

d'Industrie Canaca pour unenvironnement non contrôlé.

REMARQUE: 

LE FABRICANT N'EST PAS RESPONSIBLE DES  INTERFÉRENCES

RADIOÉLECTRIQUES CAUSÉES PAR DES MODIFICATIONS NON

AUTORISÉES APPORTÉES APPORTÉES À CET APPAREIL. 

DE TELLES MODIFICATIONS POURRAIT ANNULER L'AUTORISATION

ACCORDÉE À L'UTILISATEUR DE FAIRE FONCTIONNER L'APPAREIL.


